

DEALER COMMUNICATION



Issue:

IMPORTANT SAFETY RECALL NOTICE



Date: April 29, 2024

To: All Winnebago Towable Dealers

Subject: NHTSA Safety Recall Number: 24V-285

Transport Canada Recall Number: 2024-239

Winnebago Towable Internal Number: CAM0000035

This recall supersedes NHTSA# 24V-054 and Transport Canada# 2024-050.

Winnebago Towables has decided that a defect related to motor vehicle safety

exists on certain 2022-2024 Winnebago models. These vehicles were

manufactured August 2021 through December 2023.

The LED backlight circuit boards in Suburban cooktop ranges installed in certain Winnebago vehicles may fail without warning. This failure may potentially lead to overheating of the LED backlight, and in some cases, a thermal event.

Affected Vehicles:

MAKE	MODEL	MODEL YEARS
WINNEBAGO	MICRO MINNIE	2022-2024
WINNEBAGO	MICRO MINNIE FLX	2022-2024
WINNEBAGO	HIKE 200	2022-2024
WINNEBAGO	MINNIE	2022-2024
WINNEBAGO	VOYAGE	2022-2024

Repair Information: The remedy has been developed and is posted to the Winnebago

Dealer Portal.

Owner Notification: Winnebago Towables anticipates notifying owners by the end of May.

Owner Precautions: Owners should be aware of any abnormal functioning of the backlit cooktop knobs

and notify their dealer if there are any concerns. In addition, owners should de-

energize the trailer when not in use.

Dealer Responsibility: Do not deliver any subject trailer until corrective action has been taken. All

vehicles subject to this campaign are to be serviced at no charge to the owners regardless of mileage, age of vehicle, or ownership from this time forward.

Important Reminder: It is a violation of federal law for a dealer to deliver a new motor vehicle or any new or used item of motor vehicle equipment (including a tire) covered by this notification until the noncompliance is remedied.

Please ensure all dealership personnel are aware of this notice so they are able to address customer questions. Contact Winnebago Towable Customer Care if you require additional assistance. Direct any press inquiries to Winnebago Public Relations.